RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 271229

ADOPTED ON __,IIIN 20 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the revised plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF CENTER MEDIAN IN PENASQUITOS DRIVE FROM ALMAZON STREET TO CUCA STREET, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on IIN 20198 , and bearing official Document No. W.O. 118947 , be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF CENTER MEDIAN IN PENASQUITOS DRIVE FROM ALMAZON STREET TO CUCA STREET.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$100,000 from Fund 79004, CIP No. 52-368 (FBA/C) PENASQUITOS DRIVE - ALMAZON STREET TO CUCA STREET to supplement funds previously authorized by Resolution No. 269478, adopted October 13, 1987, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

5/26/88

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 9141 A.C. No. 8801033

R-88-1868

CORRECTION

THE FOREGOING

DOCUMENT IS

REPHOTOGRAPHED

TO INSURE

LEGIBILITY



CITY OF SAN DIEGO CITY CLERK

202 C STREET San Siego, CA 92101-3860



Passed and adopted by the Council of The C	.IIIN 20 1988				
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas DDDDDDDDD	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	 By•	Mayor CH. City Cle		Diego, California.	
	Office Resolution A- 2 Number		Clerk, San Diego		<u>88</u>

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

1988 JUN -9 PM 1: 29

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 271229

ADOPTED ON JUN 201988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the revised plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF CENTER MEDIAN IN PENASQUITOS DRIVE FROM ALMAZON STREET TO CUCA STREET, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on IN 20198 , and bearing official Document No. W.O. 1/8947 , be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF CENTER MEDIAN IN PENASQUITOS DRIVE FROM ALMAZON STREET TO CUCA STREET.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$100,000 from Fund 79004, CIP No. 52-368 (FBA/C) PENASQUITOS DRIVE - ALMAZON STREET TO CUCA STREET to supplement funds previously authorized by Resolution No. 269478, adopted October 13, 1987, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

5/26/88

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 9141 A.C. No. 8801033

R-88-1868

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			_					ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:	057	(; 8801033
forth in and is o	the fo	oregoin	g resolut	FY that ion is av	the mone ailable in	ey require the Trea	ed for the a sury, or is	allotment (anticipate	of funds d to come	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	ount S	100	000.00				Fund_	30244		
Puri	oose_	Author	izing e	xpendit	ure of f	unds for	construc	tion of c	enter m	edian in
Pe	ากลรด	uitos T	rive fr	om Alma	zon Stre	et to Cu	ca Street	. (
	<u>.maoq</u>	arcon 1	2270 22	Om Haine		00 00	^	$\bigvee X$	1).	
Date	<u>Ma</u>	y 23	, 19	9 <u>88</u>		Ву:	Thace	AUDITORAN	D COMPTROL	PR'S DEPARTMENT
					A.C.	COUNTING	<i>()</i>)
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	PT		30244	107	4279	523680	ACCOUNT			\$100,000.00
			302,1		1=12	33333				
			:							
	Ji		J	L	<u> </u>			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$100,000.00
			CED	TIFICA	TION OF	LINEN	TIMBEDI	ED BALAI	JCE	FUND OVERRIDE
provision required purpose Treasur same ar	ent au ons of ments e of sa ry, or re to b	ithorize the Ch of the C id cont are anti oe drawi	d by the l arter of t Charter o ract, that cipated t 1, and th	nereto at he City f the Cit sufficie to come lat the sa	tached res of San Die y of San D ont moneys into the T aid money	olution, ego; and l iego, tha s to meet 'reasury, es now ac	can be incu I do hereby t sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in tl	urred withon further ce moneys ha tions of sai it of the ap he Treasur	out the vi- rtify, in one we been a d contract propriat y, togeth	I by the contract or colation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the ion from which the ter with the moneys ise unencumbered.
Not to	Excee	ed \$	·							
Vendor										
Purpos						****				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A		- FDIO DEDARANTA
								AUDITOR AI	AD COMPTHOL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
LINE	PY	FOND	DEFI	Ond.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	PACILITY	AMOUNI
						 				
						,				
	 				-					****
	1	L			1	1	<u> </u>	TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)		^					•		FUND OVERRIDE
			7271	229		.111	n20198	8		AC 8801033

PURCHABING DEPARTMENT CITY OF SAN DIEGO

May 24 3 15 PH '88

. .

. *

1.19 (1)

,111N 201988 Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..... by the following vote: **Council Members** Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty **Bob Filner** Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. (Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution \$\mathbb{L}271229

Adopted

By Blanda B. Basner, Deputy.

.IIIN 201988

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
1988 JUN -8 PM 3: 02

* SAN DIEGO, CALIE. *